
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

4 

6 

1 

5 

4 

6 

1 

7 

1 

5 

Class 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SPO 

T1 

STL 

T2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

STU 

STL 

GT1 

GT2 

No. 

30 

29 

93 

173 

#06 

27 

16 

68 

91 

90 

81 

44 

18 

95 

#03 

55 

103 

71 

43 

24 

6 

9 

Name 

Zachary Kelly 

Joe Zanavich 

Glenn Kurkjian 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

Ronald Lombardo 

Scott Simpson 

Rob Sturgis 

Craig McHaffie 

Dana Johnston 

Doug Fambrough 

Hugh McHaffie 

Ian Cook 

Dave Maynard 

Peter Tonelli II 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Travis Washay 

Bruce Bergeron 

Tim Harris 

Hunter Reeve 

Earl Tucker 

Douglas Valley 

Thomas Haronian 

Best Tm 

1:22.865 

1:23.262 

1:24.277 

1:26.244 

1:28.088 

1:28.636 

1:28.816 

1:29.279 

1:29.473 

1:29.905 

1:30.694 

1:30.884 

1:31.748 

1:32.145 

1:33.105 

1:36.678 

1:37.991 

1:38.785 

1:40.710 

1:46.239 

1:46.382 

1:50.506 

Hometown 

Milford MA 

Plymouth CT 

Bellingham MA 

Strafford NH 

Tuxedo Park NY 

Westborough MA 

Mendon MA 

Walpole MA 

Swansea MA 

Boston MA 

Little Compton RI 

BEDFORD NH 

Deerfield NH 

Westborough MA 

Medford MA 

Milford CT 

Lebanon NH 

Nahant MA 

Great Bend NY 

Branford CT 

Enfield CT 

Warwick RI 

Member_ID 

222249_5 

282033 

519028 

465802 

679287 

502033 

96185 

351954 

743295 

339030 

351951 

711309 

321721 

517245 

341191 

160337 

647858 

547294 

687037 

664673 

135620 

399788 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Make/Model 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang boss 302S 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Troyer Modified 

BMW 330 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 911 gt3 

Porsche 

BMW M3 

Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR 

Honda Civic S1 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Chevrolet Impala SS 

Sponsor 

Precision Motorsports RSTPerformance Racing Christine's Pallets Precision Graphics 

Tool & Equipment Connection Inc. 

Precision Motorsports KJF Motorsports 

Joseph Lombardo Mechanical Contractors 

Godspeed Ken Payson 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

3D Auto Works Inc 

Penny Payson Racing 

MC Racing 

3D Auto Works Inc 

Indian Summer Racing 

TFG Racing 

Empire Paving 

Catang Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/18/2024 10:12:07 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chief Steward / John Walsh, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

NERRC Ken Payson Memorial Championship 

Grp 3 - GT1-2-3-A-X,SPO,AS,T1-2,ITE-R 

Qual 

Qualifying started at 9:55:30 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

10/18/2024 09:50 

New England Region
Season Championship

NERRC #7


